#### FEBRUARY 9, 2016

## APPROVAL OF BID LAUKHUF ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

The following resolution was offered by, that;	and seconded by
WHEREAS, plans and specifications were prepared by McCulloch for Roof Replacement at Laukhuf Elementary School and;	n Associates Architects
WHEREAS, by authorization of the Director of Capital Improvem were received, publicly opened and read aloud on January 12, 2016 and	•
WHEREAS, four (4) contractors bid for one prime contract which of all labor, materials and related work to complete this project, and;	includes the furnishing
WHEREAS, this bid includes all sub-contractors, allowances, ty material required to complete this project, and;	pes of equipment and
WHEREAS, the following is a statement of the lowest qualific recommended by the Architect for this project:	ed bid submitted and
Highland Roofing Company, Inc. 683,715 4007 Produce Lane Louisville, KY 40218	
WHEREAS, this work is to be financed by the Local FSPK Bond S	Sale.
Section 1 - This Board does hereby approve the recommendation of th a contract be awarded to the qualified bidder.	e Superintendent that
Respectfully, Donna M. Hargens Superintendent	
Secretary, Board of Education Chairman, Board	d of Education
After full discussion, the Chairman put the question of the adoption of the Jefferson County Board of Education on <u>February 9, 2016</u> ar	this resolution before nd the following voted:
VOTING AYE:	
VOTING NAY:	
PASSED AND APPROVED:	

### **BID TABULATION**

### ROOF REPLACEMENT AT LAUKHUF ELEMENTARY SCHOOL FEBRUARY 9, 2016

BIDDER	BASE BID
Highland Roofing Company, Inc.	683,715
Stateline Roofing	731,000
Tecta America Zero Co.	744,983
Swift Roofing	873,000

#### Participation by Minority/Women Business

Minority	0%
Women	0%
Self-Performed	100%

#### KENTUCKY DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

#### BG-1 PROJECT APPLICATION FORM

702 KAR 4:160

PROJECTII	DENTIFICATION	Initial: X	Revise	ed:	Emergency:
District Name:	Jefferson	District Code: 275	Facility Name: Lau	khuf Elementary School	School Code: 145
Grade Level	Served: PS - 5	Current Student	Capacity: 600	District Facilities Plan Da	ite:
Project Nam	e: <u> </u>	Roof Replace	ement	Building IE	Number:
Project Site Physical Add	dress:	5100 Capewood Drive Street		Louisville	
Construction	Delivery Method:	X General Contractor	Construction	on Mgr. Guaranteed Ene	rgy Savings Contract
District's Pro	ocurement Standard:	X Model Procurement (KRS 45A)	Bid Law (KRS 424.260	) )	* *
1. DE	SCRIPTION AND SC	OPE OF PROPOSED PRO	)JECT	- P	
Α.	Check and complete	the applicable items:	/di /dija	4 EM	
• П	1. New Building	W·			
	Addition     Major Renovation	on (Describe)			
	<ol> <li>New Relocatable</li> <li>Equipment/Fu</li> </ol>	e Classroom urnishings Procurement (D	Number Describe)	Size	
X	6. Minor Project (D	escribe) Replac	cement of 558 roofing so	uares	-
П	7. Site (Complete t	he Following)			
	a. New Site Ac	quisition	Expansi	ion Numb	per of Acres
	b. A site has be	een acquired in accordance			,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
	2	e currently owned by Distr	rict Yes	No If no, list s	site owner:
В.	Compliance with 702	2 KAR 4:180 and 702 KAR	4:160		
	7.7	eing submitted for (refer to	10.75	Plan):	
	Priority Category		1e/28		
	Discretionary Ite     Minor project po	em Number: t listed on Facility Plan:	,		(8)
	7-10-40   1-20-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10			<del></del>	
C.	1 and 2.	narrative of the proposed p	roject. This project	ct will replace 558 squares of	roofing in Sections
37			* * * *		
· ·					
ti e			÷.		
D.	Proposed work relate	ed to the project but exclud	led from the scope of th	is BG1:	6

#### KENTUCKY DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

KDE – District Financial Management

Date:

702 KAR 4:160

# BG-1 PROJECT APPLICATION FORM

CHOOL DISTRICT: JEFFERSON COUNTY	Init	tial:	Ravisad	YY	BG#	16-024
SHOOL DISTRICT: SELF EROOM COOKER			rteviseu _		_	ROOF REPLACEMENT
PROPOSED PLAN TO FINANCE APPLIC	ATION					LAUKHUF ES
A. Statement of Probable Cost:		B. Funds Availa	able:			
Total Construction Cost	678,726	1. SFCC C	ash Requ	iremen	t	
2. Architect/Engineer Fee	44,838	2. SFCC B	ond Requ	iremen	t	
3. Construction Manager Fee		3. SFCC B	ond Sale			
4. Bond Discount		4. Local FS				766,50
5. Fiscal Agent Fee		5. Local Ge			l Sale	
6. Construction Contingencies	34,186					=
7. Site Acquisition		7. Cash – (	-	-		
<ul><li>8. Equipment/Furnishings</li><li>9. Equipment/Computers</li></ul>		8. Cash – E 9. Cash – I	_		nae	
Lequipment/Computers     Technology Network System (KETS)		10. KETS	ivestinei	it Laiiiii	igs	-
11. Other* Monitor/Reimbursables	3,761		eimburse	ment		
12. Other* Asbestos Abatement	4,989	12. Other*				
13. Other*		13. Other*				<del>-</del>
14. Other*		14. Other*				
Total Project Cost	766,500	Total Funds	Available	<b>:</b>		766,50
Total Troject Coot		rotar r arrao				
Define  THE ABOVE INFORMATION IS A STATEMENT OF	PROBABLE COST AND FUN ECEIVED PRIOR TO THE SIG	*Define IDS AVAILABLE AND GNING OF CONSTRU	ICTION CO	NTRACT	S	
Define  THE ABOVE INFORMATION IS A STATEMENT OF ACTUAL BIDS R  TO BE COMPLETED ON INITIAL & REVISEI and designated for this project during this fiscal year	PROBABLE COST AND FUN ECEIVED PRIOR TO THE SIGN  APPLICATION: The sign  Superintendent	*Define  IDS AVAILABLE AND GNING OF CONSTRUING of this financial	document of	certifies th	S	
Define  THE ABOVE INFORMATION IS A STATEMENT OF ACTUAL BIDS R  TO BE COMPLETED ON INITIAL & REVISEI and designated for this project during this fiscal year	PROBABLE COST AND FUN ECEIVED PRIOR TO THE SIGN  APPLICATION: The sign  Superintendent Finance Officer Chairman	*Define  IDS AVAILABLE AND GNING OF CONSTRUMING OF this financial	document c	certifies th Date Date Date	S ne above sta	ated funds are available
Define  THE ABOVE INFORMATION IS A STATEMENT OF ACTUAL BIDS R  TO BE COMPLETED ON INITIAL & REVISEI and designated for this project during this fiscal year	PROBABLE COST AND FUNECEIVED PRIOR TO THE SIGN OF APPLICATION: The sign of this and/or other projects in Management.  PION:  by the KDE – District Factor of the project of the KDE – District Factor of the KDE – District	*Define  IDS AVAILABLE AND GNING OF CONSTRU  ning of this financial  n a combined school  cilities Branch indi	document of	pate Date Date Date	S  ne above sta  d discuss th	ated funds are available
THE ABOVE INFORMATION IS A STATEMENT OF ACTUAL BIDS R  TO BE COMPLETED ON INITIAL & REVISEI and designated for this project during this fiscal year  NOTE: Any district anticipating the financing Director/Branch Manager, KDE – District Financial  TO BE COMPLETED ON INITIAL APPLICATION This building project application is approved District Facility Plan or minor project under 7	PROBABLE COST AND FUNECEIVED PRIOR TO THE SIGNAPPLICATION: The signapper of the sand/or other projects in Management.  FION: by the KDE – District Factor of the sand/or other projects in Management.	*Define  IDS AVAILABLE AND GNING OF CONSTRU  ning of this financial  n a combined school  cilities Branch indi	document of	pate Date Date Date	S  ne above sta  d discuss th	ated funds are available
THE ABOVE INFORMATION IS A STATEMENT OF ACTUAL BIDS R  TO BE COMPLETED ON INITIAL & REVISEI and designated for this project during this fiscal year  NOTE: Any district anticipating the financing Director/Branch Manager, KDE – District Financial  TO BE COMPLETED ON INITIAL APPLICA' This building project application is approved District Facility Plan or minor project under 7  Comments:	PROBABLE COST AND FUNECEIVED PRIOR TO THE SIGN OF APPLICATION: The sign of this and/or other projects in Management.  PION:  by the KDE – District Fact 02 KAR 4:180.  Itities Branch  PPLICATION:  nation provided  Transport of the projects in the projects	*Define  IDS AVAILABLE AND SNING OF CONSTRUTION OF CONSTRUTION OF CONSTRUTION OF CONSTRUTION OF CONSTRUTION OF CONSTRUTION OF COMPLETED This building project	revenue Bo cating con or INITI	Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Date	d discuss the with current of the cu	ne financing with the
TO BE COMPLETED ON INITIAL APPLICATION Building project application is approved District Facility Plan or minor project under 7 Comments:  TO BE COMPLETED ON INITIAL & REVISED AT Tentative financial approval: based upon inform	PROBABLE COST AND FUNECEIVED PRIOR TO THE SIGN OF APPLICATION: The sign of this and/or other projects in Management.  PION: by the KDE – District Fact 02 KAR 4:180.  Itities Branch  PPLICATION: mation provided  T T to we want to the project of this and the project of the proj	*Define  IDS AVAILABLE AND SNING OF CONSTRUTION OF CONSTRUTION OF CONSTRUTION OF CONSTRUTION OF CONSTRUTION OF CONSTRUTION OF CONSTRUCTION OF	revenue Bo cating con on INITI et applicati ined in the	Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Date	d discuss the with current with current approximation. Pro	ated funds are available  the financing with the  ent  coved according ceed in accordance

Date: \_

KDE – District Support